
19-1629
11/13/19 lf





11/14/19

11/14/19

linda.floyd
Aimee Eng

linda.floyd
Kyla Johnson Trammell













Board Office Use: Lealslatlve FIie Info. 
File ID Number 
Introduction Date 
Enactment Number 
Enactment Date 

Memo 
To 

From 

Board Meeting 

Date 

Subject 

Action Requested 
and 
Recommendation 

Prior Contract 

Modification 

Competitively Bid 

Flscal Impact 

Attachments 

18-2455
12-12-2018

OAKLAND UNIFIED 

SCHOOL DISTRICT 
Community School,, n,rii,ing S!udonts 

Board of Education 
Kyla Johnson-Trammell, Superintendent 

Timothy White, Deputy Chief, Facilities Planning & Management 

12-12-2018

Amendment No. _3_ to AN INDEPENDENT CONSULTANT AGREEME NT 

Contractor: Jensen Hughes 
Services For: FI\Jltvale Elementary School Fire Alarm Project 

Approval by the Board of Education of Amendment No. _3_ to 

_A_ N_I_N _D _E P_ E_N_ D_ E_N_T _ C_O_N_S _U_LT_A_N _T _A_G_R_E E _M_ E_N_T __________ between 

Oakland Unified School District and �J�e .... ns __ e _n __ H..._u....,q_.h __ es ______________ _ 

_ O_ak_la_n_d_, _CA ____ _, for the latter to 

To provide continued services of carbon monoxide detection design to the original design 
agreement according to DSA requirements. 

for the period of 10-14-2016 through 12-20-2019 in an amount not to exceed 

114,500 

The Agreement was previously approved by the Board on ---=5
__,
-9

'--'
·2=0'--'-1=8 __ (Enactment 

No. 18-0807 ). 

This amendment modifies the term of the contract. 
All other provisions remain the same. 

Was this contract competitively bid? Yes 

If no, exception: 
Funding resource(s): Fund 21 , M easure B

• Contract Amendment
• Copy of original contract and all prior amendments (if any)

www.ousd.org 

18-1821
12/12/18 os



Board Office Use: Legislative FIie Info. 
File ID Number 18-2455
Introduction Date 12-12-2018
Enactment Number 
Enactment Date 

AMENDMENT NO. _3_ TO 

AN INDEPENDENT CONSULTANT AGREEMENT 

OAKLAND UNIFIED 

SCHOOL DISTRICT 
Community Sc'1ools1 Thriving Students 

This Amendment amends AN INDEPENDENT CONSULTANT AGREEMENT between Oakland 
Unified School District (OUSD) and .._Je=n=s

"'"
e""'"n"'""H""u..,.q""'he=s..__ _______________________ _ 

(OUSD Enactment No. 16-1637 ). The parties agree to amend that (Contractor) entered into on 10-14-2016 
Agreement as follows: 

1. Services: Ir] The scope of work is unchanged. □ The scope of work has changed. 
If the scope of work has changed: Provide brief description of revised scope of work including measurable description of 
expected final results, such as services, materials, products, and/or reports; attach additional pages as necessary. 

D Revised scope of work attached. OR 0 CONTRACTOR agrees to provide the following amended services: 

To provide continued services of carbon monoxide detection design to the original design agreement according to DSA 
requirements. 

2. Term (duration): D The term of the contract is unchanged. 0 The term of the contract has changed. 

If the term has changed: The contract term began on 10-14-2016 and expires on 12-31-2018 . The parties agree to
extend the contract through 12-20-2019

3. Compensation: [:] The contract price is unchanged. D The contract price has changed. 

If the compensation has changed: The contract price is amended by
D Increase of$ to original contract amount. 
D Decrease of $ to original contract amount. 

The new contract total is Dollars I l 

4. Remaining Provisions: Ali other provisions of the Agreement, and prior Amendment(s) if any, shall remain unchanged
and in full force and effect as originally stated.

s. Amendment History:
0 There are no previous amendments to this Agreement. D This contract has previously been amended as follows:

No. OUSD 
Enactment No. 

1 18-0202
2 18-0807

Rev. 6/28/18 

General Description of Reason for Amendment 

term of the contract. 
scope of work and compensation. 

!PO No. jReg No. 

Amount of 
Increase (Decrease) 

$ 
$9,800 
$ 

18-1821
12/12/18 os



x
12/13/18

12/13/18

oufin.saechao
Amiee Eng

oufin.saechao
Kyla Johnson-Trammell













OAKLAND UNIFIED 
·, SCHOOL DISTRICT AMENDMENT ROUTING FORM 2018-2019 

Communily Schools, Thriving Studerrts Amendment No . ...!. to AN INDEPENDENT CONSULTANT AGREEMENT 

Directions 

Services beyond the original contract cannot be provided untll the amendment Is fully approved and PO is Increased by Procurement. 
1. To be eligible for an amendment, term end date of the contract cannot not be expired. If expired, a new contract Is necessary.
2. Insert the amendment number (i.e. If this is the first amendment enter "1," second enter "2," etc.) at the top of the amendment.
3. If contract total amount has Increased, the scope of work must change.
4, OUSD contract originator creates new requisition with the original PO number referenced In the Item description. 

When the contract amendment ls approved, Procurement will add additional funds to the orlglnal Purchase Order. 
Attachment 

I 
• Contract amendment packet Including Board Memo and Amendment Form

Checklist • Board approved copy of the original contract and any prior Amendments.

Contractor Information 

Contractor Name Jensen Hughes Contractor's Contact David Secoda 
OUSD Vendor ID# 002281 Title Manager 
Street Address 2950 Buskirk Ave, Suite 225 City, State I Oakland, CA I Zip Code I 94621 
Telephone 510-737-8677 Email (required! I 

Compensation and Terms 
Current Contract Amount $114,500.00 OUSD Vendor ID # 002281 Start Date of Original Contract 10-14-2016

Amount of Increase 0 Original PO # Current Term End Date 12-31-2018

Amount of Decrease New Requisition# New Term End Date• 12-20-2019

New Total Contract Amount 114,500 !II. Change *Must be no more than five years from the start date

Bud1et Information flf �u oti p/a,m/r,g ro mull,.M1d o tontro t 11iin11 IEP funds, p/fawconrocr 1h srot, ond '-"" 0/fle• lllllUI a,mpffflttf t9qull/rlOIIJ 

Requisition No. Budget Number Resource Name Amount 

21 0-9399-0-9668-8500-621 5-1 17-9180-9901-9999-99999 9399 9668 � U,Ul 

$0.0( 
$ 0.0( 

----s-onc 

Contract History 
OUSD Enactment# Exact Name of Contract Contract Amount 

Agreement 16-1637 Fruitvale Elementary School Fire Alarm $104,700.00 
Amend# OUSD Enactment# General Description of Reason for Amendment Revised Contract Amount 

18-0202 Extend contract date 0 

2 18-0807 Increase amount $9,800.00 

OUSD contract Orl1lnator Information 

Name of OUSD Contact TadashlNakadegawa Email tadashl.nakadegawa @ousd.org 

Site/Dept. Name Department of Facilities Planning and Management 
ftl 

Services above original contract cannot be provided before the amendment Is fully approved and the PO amount Is Increased by Procurement, 
SI n Denied- Reason Date 

1. Admlnlstrator/Man11er I \ 18
2. Resource Man11er (If restricted funds) 
3. Network superintendent/Executive Director 
4, Chief/Deputy Chief 

5, Lqel (If Increase takes contract above $90,200) 
6. SUperlntendent, Board of Education 

Procurement-Date Received: ____ _ THIS FORM IS NOT A CONTRACT RIY, 8/16/18 




















































































	19-2117
	18-2455 Amendment No 3



